



Doggy Style Position Strap - Black

Product Information

Item number	OU922BLK
EAN code	8714273047960
Brand name	Oucht by Shots

Instructions for use

Thank you for choosing the Doggy Style Position Strap - Black. This product is designed to enhance your intimate experiences by providing added support and comfort. Please follow the instructions below to ensure safe and effective use.

1. Unpacking the Product:
 - Carefully remove the Doggy Style Position Strap - Black from its packaging.
 - Inspect the strap for any signs of damage before use. Do not use if any damage is detected.
2. Understanding the Product:
 - The strap is designed to assist in the doggy style position by providing a supportive and adjustable hold.
3. Positioning the Strap:
 - Place the padded section of the strap comfortably around the hips of the person who will be receiving.
 - Ensure that the strap is positioned evenly on both sides for balanced support.
4. Adjusting the Length:
 - Adjust the length of the strap by pulling on the ends until the desired level of support and tension is achieved.
 - Ensure that the strap is not too tight to avoid discomfort.
5. Using the Strap:
 - Once adjusted, the strap can be held by the partner for added leverage and support.
 - Communicate with your partner to ensure comfort and satisfaction for both parties.
6. After Use:
 - Gently remove the strap and store it in a cool, dry place.
 - If necessary, clean the strap according to the care instructions provided with the product.
7. Safety Precautions:
 - Use the strap only for its intended purpose as described.
 - Do not use the strap if it shows signs of wear or damage.
 - Always ensure mutual consent and comfort when using the product.

Enjoy enhanced intimacy with the Doggy Style Position Strap - Black. For any questions or further assistance, please refer to the customer support information provided with your purchase.



Washing instructions

To ensure the longevity and maintain the quality of your Doggy Style Position Strap - Black, please follow these care instructions:

1. Hand Wash Recommended: Fill a basin with lukewarm water and add a mild detergent. Submerge the strap and gently agitate to clean. Avoid using harsh chemicals or bleach.
2. Rinse Thoroughly: After washing, rinse the strap in clean, lukewarm water to remove any soap residue.
3. Drying: Lay the strap flat on a clean towel to absorb excess water. Then, hang it to air dry away from direct sunlight and heat sources. Do not use a dryer or iron.
4. Storage: Once fully dry, store the strap in a cool, dry place, away from moisture and direct sunlight.

By following these instructions, you can keep your Doggy Style Position Strap - Black in pristine condition for long-lasting use.

Ingredients

-

Warnings

Please read the following safety information before use:

1. Intended Use: This product is designed for adult use only. Ensure that all participants are consenting adults and are aware of the intended purpose of this product.
2. Proper Use: Always follow the manufacturer's instructions for use. Improper use may result in injury or discomfort.



Shots BV

Veesteeg 12
6658KP Beneden-leeuwen
The Netherlands

customerservice@shots.nl

3. **Physical Limitations:** Consider the physical capabilities of all participants. If you or your partner have any medical conditions or physical limitations, consult a healthcare professional before using this product.
 4. **Check for Damage:** Before each use, inspect the strap for any signs of wear or damage. Do not use if the product is compromised in any way.
 5. **Supervision Recommended:** For safety, use this product in a safe environment where help is readily available if needed. Do not leave the product unattended or in use without supervision.
 6. **Discomfort and Pain:** If you experience any discomfort, pain, or adverse reactions during use, discontinue use immediately and seek medical advice if necessary.
 7. **Storage:** Keep the product in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Store out of reach of children and pets.
 8. **Hygiene:** Clean the product according to the manufacturer's care instructions before and after use to maintain hygiene and prevent the spread of bacteria.
- By using the Doggy Style Position Strap - Black, you acknowledge and accept these risks. Enjoy responsibly!

Disposal instructions

Thank you for your purchase of the Doggy Style Position Strap - Black. When it comes time to dispose of this product, please follow these guidelines to ensure proper disposal and recycling:

1. **Check for Recyclability:** Before disposing of the strap, check if it is made of recyclable materials. Look for any recycling symbols or numbers on the product. If recyclable, please clean it and place it in your local recycling bin.
2. **Landfill Disposal:** If the strap is not recyclable, or if you are unsure, please dispose of it in your regular household waste. Ensure that it is placed in a sealed bag to prevent any potential discomfort or harm.
3. **Environmental Considerations:** As with all products, please consider the environment before disposal. If the item is still in usable condition, consider donating it to a local charity or organization that may benefit from it.
4. **Local Regulations:** Always adhere to your local waste management regulations and guidelines for disposing of items like this.

By following these steps, you can help reduce waste and promote a more sustainable environment. Thank you for doing your part!

DISCLAIMER: All products purchased from Shots prior to December 13, 2024, remain marketable as they are governed by the provisions of the previous legislation.



Sangle de Position Doggy Style - Noir

Informations sur le produit

Numéro d'article	OU922BLK
Code EAN	8714273047960
Nom de marque	Oucht by Shots

Instructions d'utilisation

Merci d'avoir choisi la Sangle de Position Doggy Style - Noir. Ce produit est conçu pour améliorer vos expériences intimes en offrant un soutien et un confort supplémentaires. Veuillez suivre les instructions ci-dessous pour garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace.

- Déballage du Produit :**
 - Retirez soigneusement la Sangle de Position Doggy Style - Noir de son emballage.
 - Inspectez la sangle pour tout signe de dommage avant utilisation. Ne l'utilisez pas si des dommages sont détectés.
- Comprendre le Produit :**
 - La sangle est conçue pour aider dans la position doggy style en offrant un maintien ajustable et de soutien.
- Positionnement de la Sangle :**
 - Placez la section rembourrée de la sangle confortablement autour des hanches de la personne qui recevra.
 - Assurez-vous que la sangle est positionnée uniformément des deux côtés pour un soutien équilibré.
- Ajustement de la Longueur :**
 - Ajustez la longueur de la sangle en tirant sur les extrémités jusqu'à ce que le niveau de soutien et de tension désiré soit atteint.
 - Assurez-vous que la sangle n'est pas trop serrée pour éviter l'inconfort.
- Utilisation de la Sangle :**
 - Une fois ajustée, la sangle peut être tenue par le partenaire pour un levier et un soutien supplémentaires.
 - Communiquez avec votre partenaire pour garantir confort et satisfaction pour les deux parties.
- Après Utilisation :**
 - Retirez délicatement la sangle et rangez-la dans un endroit frais et sec.
 - Si nécessaire, nettoyez la sangle selon les instructions d'entretien fournies avec le produit.
- Précautions de Sécurité :**
 - Utilisez la sangle uniquement pour son usage prévu tel que décrit.
 - Ne pas utiliser la sangle si elle présente des signes d'usure ou de dommage.
 - Assurez-vous toujours du consentement mutuel et du confort lors de l'utilisation du produit.

Profitez d'une intimité améliorée avec la Sangle de Position Doggy Style - Noir. Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez vous référer aux informations de support client fournies avec votre achat.



Instructions de lavage

Pour assurer la longévité et maintenir la qualité de votre Sangle de Position Doggy Style - Noir, veuillez suivre ces instructions d'entretien :

- Lavage à la Main Recommandé :** Remplissez un bassin d'eau tiède et ajoutez un détergent doux. Immergez la sangle et agitez doucement pour nettoyer. Évitez d'utiliser des produits chimiques agressifs ou de l'eau de Javel.
- Rincer Complètement :** Après le lavage, rincez la sangle dans de l'eau tiède propre pour enlever tout résidu de savon.
- Séchage :** Étendez la sangle à plat sur une serviette propre pour absorber l'eau excédentaire. Ensuite, suspendez-la pour sécher à l'air libre, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil et des sources de chaleur. Ne pas utiliser de sèche-linge ni de fer à repasser.
- Stockage :** Une fois complètement sèche, rangez la sangle dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de l'humidité et de la lumière directe du soleil.

En suivant ces instructions, vous pouvez garder votre Sangle de Position Doggy Style - Noir en parfait état pour une utilisation durable.

Ingrédients

-

Avertissements

Veuillez lire les informations de sécurité suivantes avant utilisation :



Shots BV

Veesteeg 12
6658KP Beneden-leeuwen
The Netherlands

customerservice@shots.nl

1. Usage prévu : Ce produit est conçu uniquement pour un usage adulte. Assurez-vous que tous les participants sont des adultes consentants et qu'ils sont conscients de l'objectif prévu de ce produit.
 2. Utilisation appropriée : Suivez toujours les instructions du fabricant pour l'utilisation. Une utilisation incorrecte peut entraîner des blessures ou un inconfort.
 3. Limitations physiques : Tenez compte des capacités physiques de tous les participants. Si vous ou votre partenaire avez des conditions médicales ou des limitations physiques, consultez un professionnel de la santé avant d'utiliser ce produit.
 4. Vérifiez les dommages : Avant chaque utilisation, inspectez la sangle pour tout signe d'usure ou de dommage. Ne pas utiliser si le produit est compromis de quelque manière que ce soit.
 5. Supervision recommandée : Pour des raisons de sécurité, utilisez ce produit dans un environnement sûr où une aide est facilement disponible si nécessaire. Ne laissez pas le produit sans surveillance ou en cours d'utilisation sans supervision.
 6. Inconfort et douleur : Si vous ressentez un inconfort, une douleur ou des réactions indésirables pendant l'utilisation, cessez immédiatement l'utilisation et demandez un avis médical si nécessaire.
 7. Stockage : Conservez le produit dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil. Rangez hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.
 8. Hygiène : Nettoyez le produit selon les instructions d'entretien du fabricant avant et après utilisation pour maintenir l'hygiène et prévenir la propagation des bactéries.
- En utilisant la Sangle de Position Doggy Style - Noir, vous reconnaissez et acceptez ces risques. Profitez de manière responsable !

Instructions d'élimination

Merci pour votre achat de la Sangle de Position Doggy Style - Noir. Lorsque le moment sera venu de vous débarrasser de ce produit, veuillez suivre ces lignes directrices pour assurer une élimination et un recyclage appropriés :

1. Vérifiez la recyclabilité : Avant de jeter la sangle, vérifiez si elle est fabriquée à partir de matériaux recyclables. Recherchez des symboles ou des numéros de recyclage sur le produit. Si elle est recyclable, veuillez la nettoyer et la placer dans votre bac de recyclage local.
2. Élimination en décharge : Si la sangle n'est pas recyclable, ou si vous n'êtes pas sûr, veuillez la jeter dans vos déchets ménagers habituels. Assurez-vous qu'elle soit placée dans un sac scellé pour éviter tout inconfort ou dommage potentiel.
3. Considérations environnementales : Comme pour tous les produits, veuillez prendre en compte l'environnement avant l'élimination. Si l'article est encore en bon état, envisagez de le donner à une œuvre de charité locale ou à une organisation qui pourrait en bénéficier.
4. Réglementations locales : Respectez toujours les réglementations et les directives locales en matière de gestion des déchets pour l'élimination d'articles comme celui-ci.

En suivant ces étapes, vous pouvez aider à réduire les déchets et à promouvoir un environnement plus durable. Merci de faire votre part !

AVIS DE NON-RESPONSABILITÉ: Tous les produits achetés chez Shots avant le 13 décembre 2024 restent commercialisables car ils sont régis par les dispositions de la législation précédente.



Doggy Style Positionierungs Riemen - Schwarz

Produktinformationen

Artikelnummer	OU922BLK
EAN-Code	8714273047960
Markenname	Ouchl by Shots

Gebrauchsanweisung

Die Fesselgeschirr mit Halsband und Handfesseln lässt sich leicht mit einem feuchten Tuch reinigen. Gut trocknen lassen.



Waschanleitung

Um die Langlebigkeit zu gewährleisten und die Qualität Ihres Doggy Style Positionierungs Riemens - Schwarz zu erhalten, befolgen Sie bitte diese Pflegeanweisungen:

1. Handwäsche empfohlen: Füllen Sie ein Becken mit lauwarmem Wasser und fügen Sie ein mildes Reinigungsmittel hinzu. Tauchen Sie den Riemen ein und bewegen Sie ihn sanft, um ihn zu reinigen. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von aggressiven Chemikalien oder Bleichmitteln.
2. Gründlich ausspülen: Nach dem Waschen spülen Sie den Riemen in klarem, lauwarmem Wasser, um Seifenreste zu entfernen.
3. Trocknen: Legen Sie den Riemen flach auf ein sauberes Handtuch, um überschüssiges Wasser aufzusaugen. Hängen Sie ihn dann zum Trocknen an einem schattigen Ort auf, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und Wärmequellen. Verwenden Sie keinen Trockner oder kein Bügelleisen.
4. Lagerung: Sobald der Riemen vollständig trocken ist, lagern Sie ihn an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, fern von Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.

Durch die Befolgung dieser Anweisungen können Sie Ihren Doggy Style Positionierungs Riemen - Schwarz in einwandfreiem Zustand für eine langanhaltende Nutzung halten.

Zutaten

-

Warnhinweise

Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsinformationen vor der Verwendung:

1. Vorgesehene Verwendung: Dieses Produkt ist nur für die Verwendung durch Erwachsene gedacht. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teilnehmer einwilligende Erwachsene sind und sich des vorgesehenen Zwecks dieses Produkts bewusst sind.
2. Richtige Verwendung: Befolgen Sie stets die Anweisungen des Herstellers zur Verwendung. Unsachgemäße Verwendung kann zu Verletzungen oder Unannehmlichkeiten führen.
3. Physische Einschränkungen: Berücksichtigen Sie die physischen Fähigkeiten aller Teilnehmer. Wenn Sie oder Ihr Partner gesundheitliche Probleme oder physische Einschränkungen haben, konsultieren Sie einen Gesundheitsdienstleister, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
4. Auf Schäden überprüfen: Überprüfen Sie vor jeder Verwendung das Riemen auf Anzeichen von Abnutzung oder Beschädigung. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es in irgendeiner Weise beeinträchtigt ist.
5. Aufsicht empfohlen: Zur Sicherheit verwenden Sie dieses Produkt in einer sicheren Umgebung, in der Hilfe verfügbar ist, falls nötig. Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht unbeaufsichtigt oder in Gebrauch ohne Aufsicht.
6. Unannehmlichkeiten und Schmerzen: Wenn Sie während der Verwendung Unannehmlichkeiten, Schmerzen oder unerwünschte Reaktionen verspüren, stellen Sie die Verwendung sofort ein und suchen Sie gegebenenfalls medizinischen Rat.
7. Lagerung: Bewahren Sie das Produkt an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung auf. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren.
8. Hygiene: Reinigen Sie das Produkt gemäß den Pflegeanweisungen des Herstellers vor und nach der Verwendung, um die Hygiene aufrechtzuerhalten und die Ausbreitung von Bakterien zu verhindern.

Durch die Verwendung des Doggy Style Positionierungs Riemens - Schwarz erkennen Sie diese Risiken an und akzeptieren sie. Genießen Sie verantwortungsbewusst!

Entsorgungshinweise

Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf des Doggy Style Positionierungs Riemens - Schwarz. Wenn es an der Zeit ist, dieses Produkt zu entsorgen, beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Richtlinien, um eine ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung und Recycling sicherzustellen:

1. Überprüfen Sie die Recycelbarkeit: Überprüfen Sie vor der Entsorgung des Riemens, ob er aus recycelbaren Materialien besteht. Achten Sie auf Recycling-Symbole oder -Nummern auf dem Produkt. Wenn er recycelbar ist, reinigen Sie ihn bitte und werfen Sie ihn in Ihre lokale Recycling-Tonne.
2. Deponie-Entsorgung: Wenn der Riemen nicht recycelbar ist oder wenn Sie sich unsicher sind, entsorgen Sie ihn bitte in Ihrem regulären Haushaltsmüll. Stellen Sie sicher, dass er in einem verschlossenen Beutel platziert wird, um potenzielle Unannehmlichkeiten oder Schäden zu vermeiden.
3. Umweltüberlegungen: Wie bei allen Produkten, denken Sie bitte an die Umwelt vor der Entsorgung. Wenn der Artikel noch in einem brauchbaren Zustand ist, ziehen Sie in Betracht, ihn an eine lokale Wohltätigkeitsorganisation oder Einrichtung zu spenden, die davon profitieren könnte.
4. Lokale Vorschriften: Halten Sie sich immer an die lokalen Abfallwirtschaftsvorschriften und -richtlinien zur Entsorgung solcher Artikel.

Indem Sie diese Schritte befolgen, können Sie dazu beitragen, Abfall zu reduzieren und eine nachhaltigere Umwelt zu fördern. Vielen Dank, dass Sie Ihren Teil dazu beitragen!



Shots BV

Veesteeg 12
6658KP Beneden-leeuwen
The Netherlands

customerservice@shots.nl



Doggy Style Position Strap - Zwart

Productinformatie

Artikelnummer	OU922BLK
EAN-code	8714273047960
Merksnaam	Oucht by Shots

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Dank u voor het kiezen van de Doggy Style Position Strap - Zwart. Dit product is ontworpen om uw intieme ervaringen te verbeteren door extra ondersteuning en comfort te bieden. Volg de onderstaande instructies om veilig en effectief gebruik te waarborgen.

1. Het Uitpakken van het Product:
 - Verwijder de Doggy Style Position Strap - Zwart voorzichtig uit de verpakking.
 - Inspecteer de strap op eventuele tekenen van schade voor gebruik. Gebruik het niet als er schade is geconstateerd.
2. Het Begrijpen van het Product:
 - De strap is ontworpen om te helpen in de doggy style positie door een ondersteunende en verstelbare grip te bieden.
3. Het Positioneren van de Strap:
 - Plaats het gevoerde gedeelte van de strap comfortabel rond de heupen van de persoon die zal ontvangen.
 - Zorg ervoor dat de strap gelijkmatig aan beide zijden is gepositioneerd voor evenwichtige ondersteuning.
4. Het Verstellen van de Lengte:
 - Stel de lengte van de strap in door aan de uiteinden te trekken totdat het gewenste niveau van ondersteuning en spanning is bereikt.
 - Zorg ervoor dat de strap niet te strak is om ongemak te voorkomen.
5. Het Gebruik van de Strap:
 - Zodra de strap is aangepast, kan deze door de partner worden vastgehouden voor extra hefboomwerking en ondersteuning.
 - Communiceer met uw partner om comfort en tevredenheid voor beide partijen te waarborgen.
6. Na Gebruik:
 - Verwijder de strap voorzichtig en berg deze op een koele, droge plek op.
 - Maak de strap indien nodig schoon volgens de verzorgingsinstructies die bij het product zijn geleverd.
7. Veiligheidsmaatregelen:
 - Gebruik de strap alleen voor het beoogde doel zoals beschreven.
 - Gebruik de strap niet als deze tekenen van slijtage of schade vertoont.
 - Zorg altijd voor wederzijdse instemming en comfort bij het gebruik van het product.

Geniet van verbeterde intimiteit met de Doggy Style Position Strap - Zwart. Voor vragen of verdere assistentie, verwijzen wij u naar de klantenservice-informatie die bij uw aankoop is geleverd.



Wasinstructies

Om de levensduur te waarborgen en de kwaliteit van je Doggy Style Position Strap - Zwart te behouden, volg dan deze onderhoudsinstructies:

1. Handwas aanbevelen: Vul een basin met lauw water en voeg een mild wasmiddel toe. Dompel de strap onder en agiteer voorzichtig om te reinigen. Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve chemicaliën of bleekmiddel.
2. Grondig spoelen: Spoel de strap na het wassen in schoon, lauw water om eventuele zeepresten te verwijderen.
3. Drogen: Leg de strap plat op een schone handdoek om overtollig water te absorberen. Hang het daarna op om aan de lucht te drogen, weg van direct zonlicht en warmtebronnen. Gebruik geen droger of strijkijzer.
4. Opslag: Bewaar de strap, eenmaal volledig droog, op een koele, droge plaats, weg van vocht en direct zonlicht.

Door deze instructies te volgen, kun je je Doggy Style Position Strap - Zwart in optimale staat houden voor langdurig gebruik.

Ingrediënten

-

Waarschuwingen

Please read the following safety information before use:



Shots BV

Veesteeg 12
6658KP Beneden-leeuwen
The Netherlands

customerservice@shots.nl

1. Voorgeschreven Gebruik: Dit product is ontworpen voor volwassenen. Zorg ervoor dat alle deelnemers instemmende volwassenen zijn en zich bewust zijn van het beoogde doel van dit product.
 2. Juiste Gebruik: Volg altijd de instructies van de fabrikant voor gebruik. Onjuist gebruik kan leiden tot letsel of ongemak.
 3. Fysieke Beperkingen: Houd rekening met de fysieke mogelijkheden van alle deelnemers. Als jij of je partner medische aandoeningen of fysieke beperkingen hebben, raadpleeg dan een zorgprofessional voordat je dit product gebruikt.
 4. Controleer op Schade: Inspecteer de strap voor elk gebruik op tekenen van slijtage of schade. Gebruik het product niet als het op enige manier is aangetast.
 5. Toezicht Aanbevelen: Voor de veiligheid, gebruik dit product in een veilige omgeving waar hulp snel beschikbaar is indien nodig. Laat het product niet onbeheerd of in gebruik zonder toezicht.
 6. Ongemak en Pijn: Als je ongemak, pijn of ongunstige reacties ervaart tijdens het gebruik, stop dan onmiddellijk met gebruik en zoek indien nodig medische hulp.
 7. Opslag: Bewaar het product op een koele, droge plaats, weg van direct zonlicht. Bewaar buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren.
 8. Hygiëne: Reinig het product volgens de verzorgingsinstructies van de fabrikant voor en na gebruik om hygiëne te behouden en de verspreiding van bacteriën te voorkomen.
- Door het gebruik van de Doggy Style Position Strap - Zwart, erken en accepteer je deze risico's. Geniet verantwoordelijk!

Verwijderingsinstructies

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Doggy Style Position Strap - Zwart. Wanneer het tijd is om dit product weg te gooien, volg dan deze richtlijnen om ervoor te zorgen dat het op de juiste manier wordt weggegooid en gerecycled:

1. Controleer op Recyclebaarheid: Controleer voordat u de strap weggooit of deze is gemaakt van recyclebare materialen. Kijk naar eventuele recycling symbolen of nummers op het product. Als het recyclebaar is, maak het dan schoon en plaats het in uw lokale recyclingbak.
2. Stortplaatsafval: Als de strap niet recyclebaar is, of als u het niet zeker weet, gooi het dan weg bij uw reguliere huishoudelijk afval. Zorg ervoor dat het in een afgesloten zak wordt geplaatst om eventuele ongemakken of schade te voorkomen.
3. Milieuoverwegingen: Zoals bij alle producten, overweeg het milieu voordat u het weggooit. Als het item nog in gebruikbare staat is, overweeg dan om het te doneren aan een lokale liefdadigheidsinstelling of organisatie die er baat bij kan hebben.
4. Lokale Regels: Houd altijd rekening met uw lokale afvalbeheerregelingen en richtlijnen voor het weggooien van dit soort items.

Door deze stappen te volgen, kunt u helpen afval te verminderen en een duurzamere omgeving te bevorderen. Bedankt dat u uw steentje bijdraagt!

DISCLAIMER: Alle producten die vóór 13 december 2024 bij Shots zijn gekocht, blijven handelbaar, aangezien ze vallen onder de bepalingen van de vorige wetgeving.



Correa para la posición Doggy Style - Negra

Información del producto

Número de artículo	OU922BLK
Código EAN	8714273047960
Nombre de marca	Oucht by Shots

Instrucciones de uso

Gracias por elegir la Correa para la posición Doggy Style - Negra. Este producto está diseñado para mejorar tus experiencias íntimas al proporcionar apoyo y comodidad adicionales. Por favor, sigue las instrucciones a continuación para garantizar un uso seguro y efectivo.

- Desembalando el Producto:
 - Retira cuidadosamente la Correa para la posición Doggy Style - Negra de su empaque.
 - Inspecciona la correa en busca de cualquier signo de daño antes de usar. No uses si se detecta algún daño.
- Entendiendo el Producto:
 - La correa está diseñada para ayudar en la posición doggy style al proporcionar un soporte ajustable y de sujeción.
- Colocando la Correa:
 - Coloca la sección acolchada de la correa cómodamente alrededor de las caderas de la persona que recibirá.
 - Asegúrate de que la correa esté posicionada de manera uniforme a ambos lados para un soporte equilibrado.
- Ajustando la Longitud:
 - Ajusta la longitud de la correa tirando de los extremos hasta alcanzar el nivel deseado de soporte y tensión.
 - Asegúrate de que la correa no esté demasiado ajustada para evitar incomodidad.
- Usando la Correa:
 - Una vez ajustada, la correa puede ser sostenida por la pareja para mayor apalancamiento y soporte.
 - Comunícate con tu pareja para asegurar comodidad y satisfacción para ambas partes.
- Después de Usar:
 - Retira suavemente la correa y guárdala en un lugar fresco y seco.
 - Si es necesario, limpia la correa de acuerdo con las instrucciones de cuidado proporcionadas con el producto.
- Precauciones de Seguridad:
 - Usa la correa solo para su propósito previsto como se describe.
 - No uses la correa si muestra signos de desgaste o daño.
 - Siempre asegúrate del consentimiento mutuo y la comodidad al usar el producto.

Disfruta de una intimidad mejorada con la Correa para la posición Doggy Style - Negra. Para cualquier pregunta o asistencia adicional, por favor consulta la información de atención al cliente proporcionada con tu compra.



Instrucciones de lavado

Para asegurar la longevidad y mantener la calidad de tu Correa para la posición Doggy Style - Negra, por favor sigue estas instrucciones de cuidado:

- Se recomienda lavar a mano: Llena un recipiente con agua tibia y añade un detergente suave. Sumerge la correa y agita suavemente para limpiar. Evita el uso de productos químicos agresivos o blanqueador.
- Enjuagar a fondo: Después de lavar, enjuaga la correa en agua tibia limpia para eliminar cualquier residuo de jabón.
- Secado: Coloca la correa plana sobre una toalla limpia para absorber el exceso de agua. Luego, cuélgala para que se seque al aire lejos de la luz solar directa y fuentes de calor. No uses secadora ni plancha.
- Almacenamiento: Una vez completamente seca, guarda la correa en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos de la humedad y la luz solar directa.

Siguiendo estas instrucciones, puedes mantener tu Correa para la posición Doggy Style - Negra en condiciones prístinas para un uso duradero.

Ingredientes

-

Advertencias

Por favor, lea la siguiente información de seguridad antes de usar:

- Uso previsto: Este producto está diseñado solo para uso adulto. Asegúrese de que todos los participantes sean adultos consentidores y estén al tanto del propósito previsto de este producto.



Shots BV

Veesteeg 12
6658KP Beneden-leeuwen
The Netherlands

customerservice@shots.nl

2. Uso adecuado: Siempre siga las instrucciones del fabricante para su uso. Un uso inapropiado puede resultar en lesiones o molestias.
3. Limitaciones físicas: Considere las capacidades físicas de todos los participantes. Si usted o su pareja tienen alguna condición médica o limitaciones físicas, consulte a un profesional de la salud antes de usar este producto.
4. Verifique daños: Antes de cada uso, inspeccione la correa en busca de signos de desgaste o daño. No use si el producto está comprometido de alguna manera.
5. Supervisión recomendada: Por seguridad, use este producto en un entorno seguro donde la ayuda esté disponible fácilmente si es necesario. No deje el producto desatendido o en uso sin supervisión.
6. Incomodidad y dolor: Si experimenta alguna incomodidad, dolor o reacciones adversas durante el uso, interrumpa el uso inmediatamente y busque consejo médico si es necesario.
7. Almacenamiento: Mantenga el producto en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos de la luz solar directa. Almacene fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas.
8. Higiene: Limpie el producto de acuerdo con las instrucciones de cuidado del fabricante antes y después de su uso para mantener la higiene y prevenir la propagación de bacterias.
- Al usar la Correa para la posición Doggy Style - Negra, usted reconoce y acepta estos riesgos. ¡Disfrute de manera responsable!

Instrucciones de eliminación

Gracias por su compra de la Correa para la posición Doggy Style - Negra. Cuando llegue el momento de desechar este producto, por favor siga estas directrices para asegurar una correcta eliminación y reciclaje:

1. Verifique la reciclabilidad: Antes de desechar la correa, verifique si está hecha de materiales reciclables. Busque cualquier símbolo o número de reciclaje en el producto. Si es reciclable, por favor límpielo y colóquelo en su contenedor de reciclaje local.

2. Eliminación en vertedero: Si la correa no es reciclable, o si no está seguro, por favor deséchela en su basura doméstica regular. Asegúrese de que esté colocada en una bolsa sellada para evitar cualquier posible incomodidad o daño.

3. Consideraciones ambientales: Al igual que con todos los productos, por favor considere el medio ambiente antes de desecharlo. Si el artículo aún está en condiciones utilizables, considere donarlo a una organización benéfica local que pueda beneficiarse de él.

4. Regulaciones locales: Siempre cumpla con las regulaciones y directrices locales de gestión de residuos para la eliminación de artículos como este.

Al seguir estos pasos, puede ayudar a reducir los residuos y promover un entorno más sostenible. ¡Gracias por hacer su parte!

DESCARGO DE RESPONSABILIDAD: Todos los productos adquiridos en Shots antes del 13 de diciembre de 2024 siguen siendo comercializables ya que se rigen por las disposiciones de la legislación anterior.



Cinghia per posizione Doggy Style - Nera

Informazioni sul prodotto

Numero dell'articolo	OU922BLK
Codice EAN	8714273047960
Nome del marchio	Oucht by Shots

Istruzioni per l'uso

Grazie per aver scelto la Cinghia per posizione Doggy Style - Nera. Questo prodotto è progettato per migliorare le tue esperienze intime fornendo supporto e comfort aggiuntivi. Si prega di seguire le istruzioni di seguito per garantire un uso sicuro ed efficace.

- Disimballaggio del prodotto:
 - Rimuovi con attenzione la Cinghia per posizione Doggy Style - Nera dalla sua confezione.
 - Ispeziona la cinghia per eventuali segni di danneggiamento prima dell'uso. Non utilizzare se si rilevano danni.
- Comprendere il prodotto:
 - La cinghia è progettata per assistere nella posizione doggy style fornendo una presa di supporto e regolabile.
- Posizionamento della cinghia:
 - Posiziona la sezione imbottita della cinghia comodamente attorno ai fianchi della persona che riceverà.
 - Assicuratevi che la cinghia sia posizionata in modo uniforme su entrambi i lati per un supporto bilanciato.
- Regolazione della lunghezza:
 - Regola la lunghezza della cinghia tirando le estremità finché non si raggiunge il livello desiderato di supporto e tensione.
 - Assicuratevi che la cinghia non sia troppo stretta per evitare disagio.
- Utilizzo della cinghia:
 - Una volta regolata, la cinghia può essere tenuta dal partner per ulteriore leva e supporto.
 - Comunica con il tuo partner per garantire comfort e soddisfazione per entrambe le parti.
- Dopo l'uso:
 - Rimuovi delicatamente la cinghia e riponila in un luogo fresco e asciutto.
 - Se necessario, pulisci la cinghia secondo le istruzioni di cura fornite con il prodotto.
- Precauzioni di sicurezza:
 - Utilizza la cinghia solo per il suo scopo previsto come descritto.
 - Non utilizzare la cinghia se mostra segni di usura o danneggiamento.
 - Assicuratevi sempre del consenso reciproco e del comfort durante l'uso del prodotto.

Goditi un'intimità migliorata con la Cinghia per posizione Doggy Style - Nera. Per qualsiasi domanda o ulteriore assistenza, ti preghiamo di fare riferimento alle informazioni di assistenza clienti fornite con il tuo acquisto.



Istruzioni per il lavaggio

Per garantire la longevità e mantenere la qualità della tua Cinghia per posizione Doggy Style - Nera, ti preghiamo di seguire queste istruzioni per la cura:

- Lavaggio a Mano Consigliato: Riempi un bacino con acqua tiepida e aggiungi un detergente delicato. Immergi la cinghia e agita delicatamente per pulire. Evita di utilizzare sostanze chimiche aggressive o candeggina.
- Risciacquo Completo: Dopo il lavaggio, risciacqua la cinghia in acqua pulita e tiepida per rimuovere eventuali residui di sapone.
- Asciugatura: Stendi la cinghia su un asciugamano pulito per assorbire l'acqua in eccesso. Poi, appendila ad asciugare all'aria lontano dalla luce diretta del sole e da fonti di calore. Non utilizzare asciugatrice o ferro da stiro.
- Conservazione: Una volta completamente asciutta, riponi la cinghia in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dall'umidità e dalla luce diretta del sole.

Seguendo queste istruzioni, puoi mantenere la tua Cinghia per posizione Doggy Style - Nera in condizioni perfette per un uso duraturo.

Ingredienti

-

Avvertenze

Si prega di leggere le seguenti informazioni sulla sicurezza prima dell'uso:

- Uso previsto: Questo prodotto è progettato solo per uso adulto. Assicuratevi che tutti i partecipanti siano adulti



Shots BV

Veesteeg 12
6658KP Beneden-leeuwen
The Netherlands

customerservice@shots.nl

consenzienti e siano a conoscenza dello scopo previsto di questo prodotto.

2. Uso corretto: Segui sempre le istruzioni del produttore per l'uso. Un uso improprio può comportare infortuni o disagio.

3. Limitazioni fisiche: Considera le capacità fisiche di tutti i partecipanti. Se tu o il tuo partner avete condizioni mediche o limitazioni fisiche, consultate un professionista della salute prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.

4. Controllo dei danni: Prima di ogni uso, ispeziona la cinghia per eventuali segni di usura o danni. Non utilizzare se il prodotto è compromesso in alcun modo.

5. Supervisione raccomandata: Per sicurezza, utilizza questo prodotto in un ambiente sicuro dove aiuto è facilmente disponibile se necessario. Non lasciare il prodotto incustodito o in uso senza supervisione.

6. Disagio e dolore: Se sperimenti disagio, dolore o reazioni avverse durante l'uso, interrompi immediatamente l'uso e cerca consiglio medico se necessario.

7. Conservazione: Tieni il prodotto in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce diretta del sole. Conservalo fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.

8. Igiene: Pulisci il prodotto secondo le istruzioni del produttore prima e dopo l'uso per mantenere l'igiene e prevenire la diffusione di batteri.

Utilizzando la Cinghia per posizione Doggy Style - Nera, riconosci e accetti questi rischi. Divertiti responsabilmente!

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

Grazie per il tuo acquisto della Cinghia per posizione Doggy Style - Nera. Quando arriva il momento di smaltire questo prodotto, ti preghiamo di seguire queste linee guida per garantire uno smaltimento e un riciclaggio appropriati:

1. Controlla la Riciclabilità: Prima di smaltire la cinghia, controlla se è realizzata con materiali riciclabili. Cerca eventuali simboli o numeri di riciclaggio sul prodotto. Se riciclabile, ti preghiamo di pulirlo e metterlo nel tuo bidone del riciclaggio locale.

2. Smaltimento in Discarica: Se la cinghia non è riciclabile, o se non sei sicuro, ti preghiamo di smaltirla tra i rifiuti domestici regolari. Assicurati che sia riposta in un sacchetto sigillato per prevenire eventuali disagi o danni.

3. Considerazioni Ambientali: Come con tutti i prodotti, ti preghiamo di considerare l'ambiente prima dello smaltimento. Se l'oggetto è ancora in condizioni utilizzabili, considera di donarlo a un ente di beneficenza o a un'organizzazione locale che possa beneficiarne.

4. Regolamenti Locali: Segui sempre le normative e le linee guida locali per la gestione dei rifiuti per lo smaltimento di articoli come questo.

Seguendo questi passaggi, puoi contribuire a ridurre i rifiuti e promuovere un ambiente più sostenibile. Grazie per fare la tua parte!

DISCLAIMER: Tutti i prodotti acquistati da Shots prima del 13 dicembre 2024 restano commercializzabili in quanto disciplinati dalle disposizioni della precedente legislazione.